#### 505545435 06/26/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5592232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MONITECH, INC.	07/21/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MONITECH, LLC
Street Address:	215 SOUTHPORT DRIVE, SUITE 400
City:	MORRISVILLE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27560

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7299890
Patent Number:	7218236
Patent Number:	D540209
Patent Number:	D540208

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (513) 241-2324

Email: sgoldman@whe-law.com

**Correspondent Name:** WOOD HERRON & EVANS LLP

**441 VINE STREET** Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER

Address Line 4: **CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202-2917** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIFS-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE JOAN GOLDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Joan Goldman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Monitech-Conversion#page1.tif source=Monitech-Conversion#page2.tif

source=Monitech-Conversion#page3.tif source=Monitech-Conversion#page4.tif



# **NORTH CAROLINA**

## **Department of the Secretary of State**

## To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

**OF** 

## MONITECH, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 21st day of July, 2015.





Scan to verify online.

Document Id: C201520100326 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 21st day of July, 2015.

Elaine J. Marshall

**Secretary of State** 

SOSID: 0253919
Date Filed: 7/21/2015 8:53:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

C2015 201 00326

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57D-2-21, 57D-9-20 and 57D-9-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the conversion of another eligible entity.

for the	purpose of to	rming a limited	nability compa	any pursuant to the cor	iversion of another eligible entity.
1.	The limited l	the limited liabi lability company of the Instruction	is being form	s: Monitech, LLC ed pursuant to a conve ate entity designation)	ersion of another business entity.
2.	The name of	the converting b	usiness entity	is: Monitech, Inc.	
	and the organ	nization and inter try of North Caroli	mal affairs of t	the converting busines	s entity are governed by the laws of the
	A plan of con	version has been	n approved by	the converting busines	ss entity as required by law.
3.	foreign li foreign li foreign li	mited liability co mited partnershi mited liability pa	ompany;  do p;  domestion ortnership;  d	omestic limited partner c registered limited lia	bility partnership; on; or ☐ other partnership as defined ir
4.				prior to the conversion	on is:
	Number and	Street: 15 Southpo	ort Drive, Suite 40	00	
	City: Morrisvi	le	_State: NC	Zip Code: 27560	County: Wake
	If different, t	ne mailing addre	ss of the result	ting business entity is:	
	Number and	Street:			
٠ ٢	City:		_State:	Zip Code:	County:
5.	whether each	person is execu	ting these artics is document m		•
	RATIONS DIVI	SION		BOX 29622 Page 1	RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

6	The name of the initial re	gistered agent is: C	T Corporation System	
7.		•		e limited liability company is:
	Number and Street: 150 F	ayetteville Street, Box 1	011	
	City: Raleigh	State: NC	Zip Code: <u>27601</u>	County: Wake
8.	The North Carolina maili	ng address, <i>if differe</i>	ent from the street o	address, of the initial registered office is:
	Number and Street:			
	City:	State: NC	Zip Code:	County:
9.	Principal Office Informat	ion: <i>Select either a o</i>	rb.	•
	a. 🗵 The limited liab	oility company has a	principal office.	
	The principal office telep	hone number: (513)	551-9560	·
	The street address and co	unty of the principal	office of the limited	d liability company is:
	Number and Street: 215 S	outhport Drive, Suite 40	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	City: Morrisville	State: NC	Zip Code: 27560	County: Wake
	The mailing address, if di	ifferent from the str	eet address, of the p	rincipal office of the limited liability
	company is:			
	Number and Street:			
	City:	State:	Zip Code:	County:
	b.  The limited liab	oility company does r	not have a principal	office.
10.	Any other provisions whi are attached.	ch the limited liabili	ty company elects t	o include (e.g., the purpose of the entity)
11.	when a document is filed	Office will e-mail the . The e-mail provide	business automatic d will not be viewa	cally at the address provided at no charge ble on the website. For more astructions for this document.
	ORATIONS DIVISION ed January 2014)		OX 29622 age 2	RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form L-01A)

NC088 - 12/31/2013 Wolters Kluwer Online

These articles will be effective up		
s is the 17th day of July	, 20 <u>15</u>	<b></b>
• • • • • • • •		(Optional: Business Entity Name)  Signature
		Brittney N. Sharp, Organizer  Type or Print Name and Title
below space to be used if more tha	n one org	anizer or member is listed in Item #5 above.
		/
(Optional: Business Entity Name)	<del></del>	(Optional: Business Entity Name)
Signature		Signature
Type or Print Name and Title	<del></del>	Type or Print Name and Title
Type or Print Name and Title	<del>-</del>	Type or Print Name and Title
Type or Print Name and Title  (Optional: Business Entity Name)	<del>-</del> :	Type or Print Name and Title  (Optional: Business Entity Name)
	<del></del>	
(Optional: Business Entity Name)	<del>-</del>	(Optional: Business Entity Name)
(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature	<del></del>	(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature
(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature		(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature
(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature	<del>-</del>	(Optional: Business Entity Name) Signature

P.O. BOX 29622

Page 3

NC028 - 12/31/2013 Wolters Kluwer Online

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

**RECORDED: 06/26/2019** 

(Revised January 2014)

Filing fee is \$125. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

**PATENT REEL: 049596 FRAME: 0434** 

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

(Form L-01A)